S HO

2026
é i SASS COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING

SASS at
COYOTE GULCH

HOME OF THE FORT DES MOINES RANGERS
Monthly Match Registration, 8:30 am
Mandatory Safety Meeting 9:30 a.m.

WOLE 4

Saturday March 21 Monthly Match
Saturday April 11 Monthly Match
Saturday April 18 Monthly Match
Sunday May 3 Monthly Match
Saturday May 16 Monthly Match

SASS Iowa Nebraska State Championship

Fri, Sat, Sun May 22,23,24

Sunday June 7 Monthly Match
Saturday June 20 Monthly Match
Sunday July 5 Monthly Match
Saturday July 18 Monthly Match
Sunday August 2 Monthly Match
Saturday August 15 Monthly Match
Sunday September 6 Monthly Match
Saturday September 19 Monthly Match
Sunday October 4 Monthly Match

Monthly shoots will have 6 stages for pistols, rifle and shotgun. Approximate ammo count
will be 60+ pistol, 60+ rifle and 30+ shotgun. Please bring more than enough ammo,
possible side matches for pistol, rifle, shotgun, pocket pistol or Wild Bunch after main shoot.

Our Range is located at Central Iowa Shooting Sports, 19444 HWY 65, Indianola, Iowa.
Follow HWY 65 south out of Indianola for approximately 10.5 miles. You will turn right into the driveway
and follow the drive over the hill to our range in the valley.

CONTACTS:
Joe ‘JB Kid’ Cardenas at 515-491-0267 jcardenas6376(@gmail.com
Tony ‘Tuco’ Cardenas at 515-988-2301 / acardenas32755@gmail.com

www.fortdesmoinesrangers.com
(check website for any schedule updates)
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